2019 CIRP Freshman Survey

Group Code Report
First-time Full-time Freshmen
Muir
Gender
o o ) Men/Trans  Women/Trans  queer/Gender Identity not Construct
University of California-San Diego Men Women non-conforming listed Total
For the upcoming year at UC San Diego, how concerned are you
about doing well academically?
Not at all concerned 12.4% 10.5% 0.0% 0.0% 11.1%
Slightly concerned 19.1% 18.9% 0.0% 40.0% 19.5%
Somewhat concerned 33.7% 24.2% 100.0% 0.0% 28.4%
Moderately concerned 18.0% 25.3% 0.0% 60.0% 22.6%
Extremely concerned 16.9% 21.1% 0.0% 0.0% 18.4%
Total (n) 89 95 1 5 190
For the upcoming year at UC San Diego, how concerned are you
about making new friends?
Not at all concerned 11.4% 14.7% 100.0% 20.0% 13.8%
Slightly concerned 30.7% 30.5% 0.0% 60.0% 31.2%
Somewhat concerned 21.6% 14.7% 0.0% 20.0% 18.0%
Moderately concerned 20.5% 25.3% 0.0% 0.0% 22.2%
Extremely concerned 15.9% 14.7% 0.0% 0.0% 14.8%
Total (n) 88 95 1 5 189
For the upcoming year at UC San Diego, how concerned are you
about personal health and well-being?
Not at all concerned 15.9% 18.3% 0.0% 0.0% 16.6%
Slightly concerned 27.3% 34.4% 100.0% 80.0% 32.6%
Somewhat concerned 34.1% 22.6% 0.0% 20.0% 27.8%
Moderately concerned 17.0% 17.2% 0.0% 0.0% 16.6%
Extremely concerned 5.7% 7.5% 0.0% 0.0% 6.4%
Total (n) 88 93 1 5 187
For the upcoming year at UC San Diego, how concerned are you
about your basic expenses?
Not at all concerned 21.6% 15.2% 0.0% 0.0% 17.7%
Slightly concerned 29.5% 35.9% 0.0% 40.0% 32.8%
Somewhat concerned 13.6% 20.7% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7%
Moderately concerned 20.5% 25.0% 100.0% 40.0% 23.7%
Extremely concerned 14.8% 3.3% 0.0% 20.0% 9.1%
Total (n) 88 92 1 5 186
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Which source of information was most influential in your decision
to choose Muir College?
Visiting the college/campus 14.0% 8.0% 0.0% 20.0% 11.2%
Advice from a counselor or teacher 17.4% 20.7% 100.0% 40.0% 20.1%
Info from college web pages and/or printed brochures and information 19.8% 23.0% 0.0% 20.0% 21.2%
Recommendation from present or former Muir College students 15.1% 14.9% 0.0% 0.0% 14.5%
Random choice 33.7% 33.3% 0.0% 20.0% 33.0%
Total (n) 86 87 1 5 179
Which was the most important factor you considered before
selecting Muir College?
Philosophy/Theme 21.8% 14.4% 0.0% 0.0% 17.5%
GE Requirements 23.0% 21.1% 0.0% 60.0% 23.0%
Easy going atmosphere 28.7% 37.8% 100.0% 20.0% 33.3%
Reputation of the college 14.9% 17.8% 0.0% 0.0% 15.8%
Location at UC San Diego (central, near beach) 11.5% 8.9% 0.0% 20.0% 10.4%
Total (n) 87 90 1 5 183
If you declared a major on your UC San Diego application, what had
the strongest influence on your decision?
Parent(s) or other family members 71% 6.8% 0.0% 0.0% 6.7%
Friend(s) 38.1% 43.2% 0.0% 40.0% 40.4%
UC San Diego application for admission required a major and | 17.9% 14.8% 0.0% 40.0% 16.9%
selected without researching catalog/web-site
| think the major | selected will help get the job | want when | graduate 22.6% 25.0% 100.0% 0.0% 23.6%
and/or assist with graduate school admission
Personal interest 14.3% 10.2% 0.0% 20.0% 12.4%
Total (n) 84 88 1 5 178
If you were experiencing a personal or emotional problem, how
likely would you seek mental health services at UC San Diego?
Unlikely 35.7% 30.0% 0.0% 0.0% 32.1%
Somewhat Likely 45.2% 37.5% 0.0% 50.0% 41.7%
Very Likely 19.0% 32.5% 0.0% 50.0% 26.2%
Total (n) 42 40 0 2 84
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